
DIRECTORS  

Shenandoah County 

Clarke County 

Warren County 

Frederick County 

City of Winchester 

Associate Directors 

Joan M. Comanor—Elected 

Board Chairwoman 

H:(540) 459-5209 

jcomanor@shentel.net 

Mary Gessner—Elected 

H:(540) 459-4313 

maryg@shentel.net 

Jack Owens—Elected 
C: 540-303-0593 

j.owensLFSWCD@gmail.com 

Kermit Gaither—Elected 

B: 540-465-2424 ext. 5  

kermit33gaither@gmail.com  

Reid Hoak—Elected 
C: 540-533-7316 

rrh1733@comcast.net 

Paul Burkholder—Elected 
H:(540) 539-5457 

keydetman@gmail.com 

Emma Bricker—Elected 
C: 540-767-9558 

emma.lfswcd@gmail.com 

Ira B. Richards 

C: 540-429-7888 

ira_richards@hotmail.com 

Randy Buckley—Elected 
H: 540-837-2335 
C: 540-533-0216 

randybuckley100@gmail.com 

 

Justin Mackay-Smith—Elected 
C: 540-533-7797 

windfallmh@gmail.com 

James W. Fagan—At Large 

Board Vicechair 

H:(540) 856-8384 

jfagan@shentel.net 

Corey C. Childs—At Large 
C: 540-327-7919 
cchilds@vt.edu 

Jason Bushong 
Shenandoah County 

C: 540-335-1066 
jbushong@shentel.net 

Stephanie Shillingburg  

Board Treasurer 

Shenandoah County 

C: 540-325-3988 

shlnbrg@yahoo.com 

For more contact  

information, please visit the 

VASWCD Membership  

Directory. 

Ed Pendleton 

Frederick County  

H: 540-665-4489 

ed.libba@gmail.com 

Mark Huddleston—Elected 
C: 603-2852074 

marklfswcd@gmail.com 

mailto:emma.lfswcd@gmail.com
mailto:cchilds@vt.edu
https://vaswcd.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/2023.-Membership-Directory-Reduced.pdf
https://vaswcd.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/2023.-Membership-Directory-Reduced.pdf
mailto:marklfswcd@gmail.com

